The FSHPA Club Team Tournament was held at the Highlands
County Horseshoe Pitching Club Saturday January 25, 2025 in
Sebring, FL. The results are listed below.

Highlands County HC did a great job hosting. Members worked
really hard to pressure wash the courts, to get the pits in good
shape, and to try to keep everyone as warm as possible! It was a
very cold morning but did finally warm up into the 60’s by
afternoon. Thank you to all club members for feeding us and
making us comfortable!!

The Club Team Tournament is a count-all tournament using the
40-shoes 100% handicap chart. Members of 7 teams pitched
as many points as possible and all points for each of 6 team

members were added together, including handicap points per game. The team point totals were
sorted highest to lowest to crown the champions.

The host team, Highlands Co, had the most points and was presented with the trophy and with first
place cash winnings. Second thru fourth place paid out. Some totals were VERY close, proving that

every single point does really count.

Congratulations to all the winners!! And thank you to everyone who participated in pitching and in

scorekeeping!!

Team

Total Pts

HIGHLANDS COUNTY 3587

WINTER HAVEN 3497

CLEARWATER

3434

OVIEDO

3433

BEVERLY HILLS 3430

FLAGLER 2

3381

FLAGLER 1

3342




Stats for all teams

[Team

'HIGHLANDS COUNTY
\WINTER HAVEN
\CLEARWATER
'OVIEDO

\BEVERLY HILLS
FLAGLER 2
FLAGLER 1

Ent Rgr% HC Pts/Game|HC Pts Total Pts Pitched |Ringers Ringer % Over/Under
28.42% 412 2060 1527| 303 2525%|  -3.17%|  3587|
34.26%| 376 1880 1617| 369 30.75%|  -3.51%| 3497
37.38% 354 1770| 1664 389 32.42%|  -4.97%| 3434
49.35% 283 1415| 2018 524 4367%  -568%| 3433
39.94% 342 1710| 1720| 406 33.83%|  -6.11%| 3430
33.09% 380 1900 1481 292 24.33%  -8.76%, 3381
25.21% 430 2150, 1192| 220 18.33%  -6.87% 3342

Total Pts| % single pts Place|

68.90%
61.37%,
61.28%
65.98%
63.22%
66.63%
54.29%|
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Results for each team - teams listed in order of Total Points, highest to lowest

HIGHLANDS COUNTY

Entry Hcp Points | Hep Points | Points | Ringers R% Over/Under | Total % of
Player's Name R% Avg | Per Game | All Games | Pitched | Pitched | Pitched R% Avg | Points Single Pts
Barney Linck, Cheryl 26.96% 70 350 235 52| 26.00% -0.96% 585 53.4%
Brandenburg, Jim 22.89% 74 370 271 57| 28.50% 5.61% 641 69.9%
Douglass, Loren 34.88% 62 310 291 56| 28.00% -6.88% 601 85.4%
Matzke, Mark 20.50% 78 390 237 40, 20.00% -0.50% 627 73.1%
Morgan, John 34.77% 62 310 262 52| 26.00% -8.77% 572 71.6%
Normand, Jean 30.54% 66 330 231 46/ 23.00% -7.54% 561 60.4%
Team Totals 28.42% 412 2060 1527 303 25.25% -3.17%, 3587 68.9%
WINTER HAVEN
Entry Hcp Points | Hep Points | Points | Ringers R% Over/Under | Total % of
Player's Name R% Avg | Per Game | All Games | Pitched | Pitched | Pitched R% Avg | Points | Single Pts
Gionet, Warren 36.35% 59 295 242 53| 26.50% -9.85% 537 56.5%
Hawthorne, Ralph 35.94% 61 305 276 56| 28.00% -7.94% 581 75.0%
McVicker, Ross 21.39% 75 375 243 50| 25.00% 3.61% 618 62.0%
Mullins, Carl 20.14% 78 390 166 39| 19.50% -0.64% 556 30.4%
Roehrs, Dave 31.00% 66 330 264 49| 24.50% -6.50% 594 77.5%
Wilder, John 60.71% 37 185 426 122| 61.00% 0.29% 611 76.9%
Team Totals 34.26% 376 1880 1617 369| 30.75% -3.51%| 3497 61.4%
CLEARWATER
Entry | Hcp Points | Hep Points | Points | Ringers R% Over/Under | Total % of
Plaier's Name R% Avi Per Game | All Games @ Pitched | Pitched | Pitched R% AV(I; Points Sinile Pts
Cotnoir, Paul 52.90% 43 215 343 80| 40.00% -12.90% 558 85.8%
Furgione, Gerald 23.30% 74 370 209 43 21.50% -1.80% 579 51.0%
Page, Dave 47.28% 49 245 327 88| 44.00% -3.28% 572 56.3%
Pritzlaff, Rick 44.15% 51 255 338 83| 41.50% -2.65% 593 76.1%
Szabo, Rich 19.86% 78 390 173 28| 14.00% -5.86% 563 51.7%
Zanelli, Mike 36.80% 59 295 274 67, 33.50% -3.30% 569 54 9%
Team Totals 37.38% 354 1770 1664 389 32.42% -4.97%| 3434 61.3%




OVIEDO
Entry Hcp Points | Hep Points | Points | Ringers R% Over/Under | Total % of
Player's Name R% Avg | Per Game | All Games | Pitched | Pitched | Pitched R% Avg | Points | Single Pts
Cason, Bill 17.81% 80 400 203 40/ 20.00% 2.19% 603 51.9%
|Cason, Shalee 80.64% 18 90 420 125 62.50% -18.14% 510 60.0%
|Hendrix, Mark 62.17% 34 170 404 111 55.50% -6.67% 574 79.8%
|Pedroso, Manny 49.53% 46 230 351 87| 43.50% -6.03% 581 79.6%
Santoyo, Marcy 37.25% 58 290 305 78| 39.00% 1.75% 595 58.2%
\Wilhelmsen, Johnny 48.68% 47 235 335 83| 41.50% -7.18% 570 73.5%
Team Totals 49.35% 283 1415 2018 524| 43.67% -5.68%| 3433 66.0%
BEVERLY HILLS
Entry Hcp Points | Hep Points | Points | Ringers R% Over/Under | Total % of
Player's Name R% Avg | Per Game | All Games | Pitched | Pitched | Pitched R% Avg | Points | Single Pts
Hull, Ron 26.81% 70 350 201 33| 16.50% -10.31% 551 61.1%
Mueller, Don 53.01% 43 215 368 97| 48.50% -4.51% 583 74.8%
Ogden, Chris 17.73% 80 400 159 20| 10.00% -71.73% 559 55.0%
Robinson, Rich 38.26% 58 290 290 70| 35.00% -3.26% 580 61.5%
Soles, Tom 59.86% 38 190 364 103 51.50% -8.36% 554 56.7%
Trudel, Mike 43.98% 53 265 338 83| 41.50% -2.48% 603 76.1%
Team Totals 39.94% 342 1710 1720 406/ 33.83% -6.11% 3430 63.2%
FLAGLER 2
Entry Hcp Points | Hep Points | Points | Ringers R% Over/Under | Total % of
Player's Name R% Avg | Per Game | All Games | Pitched @ Pitched | Pitched R% Avg | Points | Single Pts
Dietlin, Rich 33.28% 63 315 262 58| 29.00% -4.28% 577 62.0%
Egan, Sandra 28.91% 67 335 218 36| 18.00% -10.91% 553 67.1%
Lindaberry, Ed 27.19% 70 350 242 47| 23.50% -3.69% 592 66.0%
Millen, Larry 39.85% 56 280 290 67| 33.50% -6.35% 570 66.9%
Perugini, Lenny 45.74% 50 250 303 66| 33.00% -12.74% 553 78.4%
Wyatt, Jim 23.59% 74 370 166 18 9.00% -14.59% 536 61.5%
Team Totals 33.09% 380 1900 1481 292| 24.33% -8.76%, 3381 66.6%
FLAGLER 1
Entry Hcp Points | Hep Points | Points | Ringers R% Over/Under | Total % of
Player's Name R% Avg | Per Game | All Games | Pitched | Pitched | Pitched R% Avg | Points | Single Pts
Bedner, Don 29.38% 67 335 234 48| 24.00% -5.38% 569 59.2%
Dietlin, Teresa 15.00% 82 410 167 31| 15.50% 0.50% 577 43.8%
Dorn, Bob 31.55% 65 325 197 30| 15.00% -16.55% 522 62.9%
Flanagan, Bob 24 12% 73 365 154 25| 12.50% -11.62% 519 45 1%
Logsdon, Don 28.36% 69 345 268 56| 28.00% -0.36% 613 69.4%
Sargent, Dave 22.83% 74 370 172 30] 15.00% -7.83% 542 48.2%
Team Totals 2521% 430 2150 1192 220/ 18.33% -6.87%| 3342 54 3%




HSMaster results - these are the scratch scores that were pitched in each game, entered into HSMaster while
using the Score Checker. The total points for each pitcher were input to the column Points Pitched in the team
total spreadsheet. The ringers pitched by each pitcher were input to the column Ringers Pitched in the team
total spreadsheet.
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Shalee Cason
John Wilder
Mark Hendrix
Tom Soles
Donald Mueller
Manny Pedroso

Michael Trudel
Leonard Perugini
Paul Cotnoir
Ricky Pritzlaff
Johnny Wilhelmsen
David Page

Loren Douglass
Larry Millen
Richard Robinson
Ralph Hawthorne
Mike Zanelli

Ron Hull

Marcela Santoyo
Rich Dietlin
Dave Roehrs
John Morgan
Ross McVicker
Robert Dorn

FL State Club Team Tournament

Saturday, Jan 25 2025

Saturday, Jan 25 2025 12:00 PM

St
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Saturday, Jan 25 2025 12:00 PM

St
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

12:00

St
IL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Saturday, Jan 25 2025 9:00 AM

St
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Won

O R, NWRAWUM

Lost

VhwNneEo®©

Pts
420
426
404
364
368
351

(Rank: W/L - Pts

Pts
338
303
343
338
335
327

Pts
291
290
290
276
274
201

Rgrs
125
122
111
103

97
87

(Rank: W/L - Pts - H2H - OvrAvg)

Sh
200
200
200
200
200
200

- H2H - OvrAvg)

Rgrs
83
66
80
83
83
88

¢ W/L - Pts - H2H

Rgrs
56
67
70
56
61
33

Sh
200
200
200
200
200
200

- OvrAvg)

Sh
200
200
200
200
200
200

W/L - Pts - H2H - OvrAvg)

Won Lost
4 1
3 2
2.5 2.5
2.5 2.5
2 3
1 4
PM (Rank:
Won Lost
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 2
0 5
(Rank:
Won Lost
4 1
4 1
3 2
2 3
1 4
1 4

Pts
305
262
264
262
243
197

Rgrs
78
58
49
52
50
30

Sh
200
200
200
200
200
200



Class E Cts 7,8,9

AUV h WN R

Class F Cts 7,8,9

Pos

auvhwmNnpR

Class G Cts 13,14,15

Pos

AUV phwWNE

Don Logsdon

. Cheryl Barney Linck

Jean NORMAND

Don Bedner

Sandra Egan
Edward Lindaberry

Warren Gionet
Mark Matzke
Gerald Furgione
Bill Cason
Robert Flanagan
James Wyatt
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